The Board of Directors has, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment 

and remuneration of M/s. ABK & Associates, Cost Accountants, as the Cost Auditor of the Company to 

carry out the audit of the Company’s cost accounting records for the financial year ending March 31, 

2025, at a remuneration of ` 1,60,000 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and 

reimbursement of out of pocket expenses, if any, incurred in connection with the audit.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 

Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor as recommended by the Audit Committee

[...]

The total expense charged to the statement of profit and loss in respect of the options granted aggregated 

` 0.85 lakh (previous year ` 234.10 lakh).

The Company at its 28th Annual General Meeting held on July 20, 2021 approved the CFS Employees Stock 

Option Plan, 2021 which provides for allotment of up to 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakh) Options convertible 

into equivalent number of equity shares of ` 1/- each. No grant of options under the aforesaid scheme was 

made during the year under review.

For & On behalf of the Board

Ashish Dandekar

Chairman & Managing Director

Place :